
The TCEQ completed an assessment of your source water and results indicate that our sources have a low susceptibility to contaminants. The sampling requirements for your water system are based on this susceptibility and previous sample data. Any detections of these contaminants may be found in this Consumer Confidence Report. For more information on source water assessments and protection efforts at our system, contact **EVERETT McWilliam**

For more information about your sources of water, please refer to the Source Water Assessment Viewer available at the following URL: <http://adswat.tceq.texas.gov/swawviewer>

Further details about sources and source-water assessments are available in Drinking Water Watch at the following URL: <http://dwwatch.tceq.texas.gov/dww/>  
Source Water Name

Source Water Name	Type of Water	Report Status	Location
1 - MEARSON ST.	GW	A	214 W. TAPP AVE.
2 - PLANT 1, MEARSON ST.	GW	A	214 W. TAPP AVE.
3 - PLANT 2/ COLLEGE ST	GW	A	390 W. COLLEGE ST.

3- WELLS GARRIZO - WILCOX AQUIFER

The City Council meets the third Tuesday of each month.

Time: 6:00 P.M.

Place: CITY HALL

Location: 100 N. TYLER ST.

Telephone: 903-636-4343

2016 Regulated Contaminants Detected

Lead and Copper

Definitions:  
 Action Level Goal (ALG): The level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk to health. ALGs allow for a margin of safety.  
 Action Level: The concentration of a contaminant which, if exceeded, triggers treatment or other requirements which a water system must follow.

Lead and Copper	Date Sampled	MCLG	Action Level (AL)	90th Percentile	# Sites Over AL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Copper	2016	1.3	1.3	0.58	1	ppm	N	Erosion of natural deposits; Leaching from wood preservatives; Corrosion of household plumbing systems.
Lead	2016	0	15	3.1	0	ppb	N	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; Erosion of natural deposits.

Water Quality Test Results

Definitions:  
 Avg: The following tables contain scientific terms and measures, some of which may require explanation. Regulatory compliance with some MCLs are based on running annual average of monthly samples.  
 Maximum Contaminant Level or MCL: The highest level of a contaminant that is allowed in drinking water. MCLs are set as close to the MCLGs as feasible using the best available treatment technology.  
 Level 1 Assessment: A Level 1 assessment is a study of the water system to identify potential problems and determine (if possible) why total coliform bacteria have been found in our water system.  
 Maximum Contaminant Level Goal or MCLG: The level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MCLGs allow for a margin of safety.  
 Level 2 Assessment: A Level 2 assessment is a very detailed study of the water system to identify potential problems and determine (if possible) why an E. coli MCL violation has occurred and/or why total coliform bacteria have been found in our water system on multiple occasions.  
 Maximum residual disinfectant level or MRDL: The highest level of a disinfectant allowed in drinking water. There is convincing evidence that addition of a disinfectant is necessary for control of microbial contaminants.  
 Maximum residual disinfectant level goal or MRDLG: The level of a drinking water disinfectant below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MRDLGs do not reflect the benefits of the use of disinfectants to control microbial contaminants.  
 MFL: million fibers per liter (a measure of asbestos)  
 na: not applicable.

## Water Quality Test Results

mrem:	millirems per year (a measure of radiation absorbed by the body)
NTU	nephelometric turbidity units (a measure of turbidity)
PCU/L	picocuries per liter (a measure of radioactivity)
ppb:	micrograms per liter or parts per billion - or one ounce in 7,350,000 gallons of water.
ppm:	milligrams per liter or parts per million - or one ounce in 7,350 gallons of water.
Treatment Technique or TT:	A required process intended to reduce the level of a contaminant in drinking water.
ppt	parts per trillion, or nanograms per liter (ng/L)
ppq	parts per quadrillion, or picograms per liter (pg/L)

Violations Table

**Lead and Copper Rule**

The Lead and Copper Rule protects public health by minimizing lead and copper levels in drinking water, primarily by reducing water corrosivity. Lead and copper enter drinking water mainly from corrosion of lead and copper containing plumbing materials.

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
FOLLOW-UP OR ROUTINE TAP MR (LCR)	10/01/2010	01/10/2017	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.
FOLLOW-UP OR ROUTINE TAP MR (LCR)	10/03/2011	01/10/2017	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.
FOLLOW-UP OR ROUTINE TAP MR (LCR)	10/01/2013	03/10/2017	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.
FOLLOW-UP OR ROUTINE TAP MR (LCR)	10/01/2014	01/10/2017	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.
FOLLOW-UP OR ROUTINE TAP MR (LCR)	10/01/2015	01/10/2017	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.
FOLLOW-UP OR ROUTINE TAP MR (LCR)	07/01/2016	01/10/2017	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.

**Public Notification Rule**

The Public Notification Rule helps to ensure that consumers will always know if there is a problem with their drinking water. These notices immediately alert consumers if there is a serious problem with their drinking water (e.g., a boil water emergency).

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
PUBLIC NOTICE RULE LINKED TO VIOLATION	01/01/2016	06/30/2016	We failed to adequately notify you, our drinking water consumers, about a violation of the drinking water regulations.
PUBLIC NOTICE RULE LINKED TO VIOLATION	02/08/2016	04/05/2016	We failed to adequately notify you, our drinking water consumers, about a violation of the drinking water regulations.

2269	2-HEXANONE	524.2	<	MRL	5 UG/L		
2243	ACETONE	524.2				5.4 UG/L	
2240	ACRYLONITRILE	524.2	<	MRL	5 UG/L		
2990	BENZENE	524.2	<	MRL	.5 UG/L		01-01-2016 12-31-2016
2993	BROMOBENZENE	524.2	<	MRL	.5 UG/L		
2430	BROMOCHLOROMETHANE	524.2	<	MRL	.5 UG/L		
2943	BROMODICHLOROMETHANE	524.2				3.22 UG/L	
2942	BROMOFORM	524.2	<	MRL	1 UG/L		
2214	BROMOMETHANE	524.2	<	MRL	1 UG/L		
1902	CARBON DISULFIDE	524.2	<	MRL	.5 UG/L		
2982	CARBON TETRACHLORIDE	524.2	<	MRL	.5 UG/L		01-01-2016 12-31-2016
2989	CHLOROBEZENE	524.2	<	MRL	.5 UG/L		01-01-2016 12-31-2016
2216	CHLOROETHANE	524.2	<	MRL	1 UG/L		
2941	CHLOROFORM	524.2				3.26 UG/L	
2210	CHLOROMETHANE	524.2	<	MRL	.5 UG/L		
2380	CTS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE	524.2	<	MRL	.5 UG/L		01-01-2016 12-31-2016
2228	CTS-1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE	524.2	<	MRL	.5 UG/L		
2944	DIBROMOCHLOROMETHANE	524.2				3.13 UG/L	
2408	DIBROMOMETHANE	524.2	<	MRL	.5 UG/L		
2212	DICHLORODIFLUOROMETHANE	524.2	<	MRL	1 UG/L		
2964	DICHLOROMETHANE	524.2	<	MRL	.5 UG/L		01-01-2016 12-31-2016
2293	ETHYL METHACRYLATE	524.2	<	MRL	5 UG/L		
2992	ETHYLBENZENE	524.2	<	MRL	.5 UG/L		01-01-2016 12-31-2016
2246	HEXACHLOROBUTADIENE	524.2	<	MRL	.5 UG/L		
2994	ISOPROPYLBENZENE	524.2	<	MRL	.5 UG/L		
2967	M-DICHLOROBENZENE	524.2	<	MRL	.5 UG/L		
2247	METHYL ETHYL KETONE	524.2	<	MRL	5 UG/L		
2458	METHYL IODINE	524.2	<	MRL	.5 UG/L		
2249	METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE	524.2	<	MRL	5 UG/L		
2295	METHYL METHACRYLATE	524.2	<	MRL	5 UG/L		
2251	METHYL TERT-BUTYL ETHER	524.2	<	MRL	.5 UG/L		
2422	N-BUTYLBENZENE	524.2	<	MRL	.5 UG/L		
2998	N-PROPYLBENZENE	524.2	<	MRL	.5 UG/L		



2248	NAPHTHALENE	524.2	<	MRL	.5 UG/L		
2965	O-CHLOROTOLUENE	524.2	<	MRL	.5 UG/L		
2968	O-DICHLOROBENZENE	524.2	<	MRL	.5 UG/L		01-01-2016 12-31-2016
2997	O-XYLENE	524.2	<	MRL	.5 UG/L		
2966	P-CHLOROTOLUENE	524.2	<	MRL	.5 UG/L		
2969	P-DICHLOROBENZENE	524.2	<	MRL	.5 UG/L		01-01-2016 12-31-2016
2030	P-ISOPROPYL TOLUENE	524.2	<	MRL	.5 UG/L		
2428	SEC-BUTYLBENZENE	524.2	<	MRL	.5 UG/L		
2996	STYRENE	524.2	<	MRL	.5 UG/L		01-01-2016 12-31-2016
2426	TERE-BUTYLBENZENE	524.2	<	MRL	.5 UG/L		
2987	TETRACHLOROETHYLENE	524.2	<	MRL	.5 UG/L		01-01-2016 12-31-2016
2263	TETRAHYDROURAN	524.2	<	MRL	.5 UG/L		
2991	TOLUENE	524.2	<	MRL	.5 UG/L		01-01-2016 12-31-2016
2979	TRANS-1,2-DICHLOROLETHYLENE	524.2	<	MRL	.5 UG/L		01-01-2016 12-31-2016
2226	TRANS-1,2-DICHLOROPROPENE	524.2	<	MRL	.5 UG/L		
2984	TRICHLOROETHYLENE	524.2	<	MRL	.5 UG/L		01-01-2016 12-31-2016
2218	TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE	524.2	<	MRL	.5 UG/L		